
QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NO.ITEM

1SPINDLE, NO. 8HP56A1

2BALL BEARING  Ø.1875 x Ø.500 x .196HP582

1HOUSINGHP5453

1BEARING SPACER, No. 8HP574

1EXTERNAL RETAINING RINGHP105315

1WAVY SPRING WASHERHP28626

1COUPLINGHP5467

1Ø3/32 COLLET, 600 SERIESHP6038

1CHUCK NUT, #8 HANDPIECEHP44A9

1SLOTTED SHAFT CONNECTORHP4610

1Q.D. CONNECTORHP4211

1CATCH BALLHP4812

1CATCH SPRINGHP4313

1CHUCK GUARDHP54714

1O−RING, Ø 3/4˜ x Ø 7/8˜ x  .070˜ THICKHP54415

1VASELINE PETROLEUM JELLYN/A16

1SCREW, 4−40 x 1/8HP5217

1WHRENCH ASSEMBLY, 11/32HP1058618

Available Collet Sizes

Part No. Size

HP602

HP604

n1/16"

n1/8"

HP605 n3mm

Form  DN    5/2019

FOREDOM
The Foredom Electric Company
16 Stony Hill Rd., Bethel, CT 06801
Tel:  203−792−8622 ·  Fax: 203−796−7861
www.foredom.net

®

Parts List
H.8 Handpiece

For Handpieces Manufactured after October 2014

9

8

14

17
1

2

3

4

2

5

6
7

10

11

12

13

15

16

18

    A
pply

 a s
mall a

moun
t of

  Va
seli

ne 
to t

he 
O−R

ing.
 Se

e

Han
dpie

ce I
nstr

ucti
ons

 for
 de

tails
.



FOREDOM
The Foredom Electric Company
16 Stony Hill Rd., Bethel, CT 06801
Tel:  203−792−8622 ·  Fax: 203−796−7861
www.foredom.net

®

Form      5/2019

Parts List
H.8D Handpiece Duplex Spring

QtyDescriptionPart No.Item

1SPINDLE, NO. 8HP56A1

2BALL BEARING  Ø.1875 x Ø.500 x .196HP582

1HOUSINGHP5453

1BEARING SPACER, No. 8HP574

2EXTERNAL RETAINING RINGHP105315

1WAVY SPRING WASHERHP28626

1COUPLINGHP5467

1Ø3/32 COLLET, 600 SERIESHP6038

1CHUCK NUT, #8 HANDPIECEHP44A9

1DUPLEX INNER SPRINGHP7610

1DUPLEX AXLEHP7511

1DUPLEX COVER WITH BEARINGHP7312

1SLEEVE BEARINGHP51S12.1

1WASHER, Ø3/16 x Ø5/16 x .005 THICKHP4713

1SLOTTED SHAFT CONNECTORHP4614

1Q.D. CONNECTORHP4215

1CATCH BALLHP4816

1CATCH SPRINGHP4317

1CHUCK GUARDHP54718

1O−RING, Ø 3/4˜ x Ø 7/8˜ x  .070˜ THICKHP54419

1VASELINE PETROLEUM JELLYN/A20

1SCREW, 4−40 x 1/8, SLOTTED HEAD HP5221

1Wrench Assembly, 11/32HP1058622

Available Collet Size

Size Part No.

Ø1/16" HP602

Ø1/8" HP604

HP605Ø3mm

For Handpieces Manufactured after October 2014

21

19

3

4
2 5

6
7

2

1
18

8
9

10

11

13
5

14

15

17
16

20

    App
ly a sm

all amount o
f

  Vase
line to 

the O−Ring. 
See

Handp
iece In

structi
ons fo

r detai
ls.

23

12.1

12



Parts List
H.8SJ Handpiece,

 "Slip Joint" European Style

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NO.ITEM

1SPINDLE, NO. 8HP56A1

2BALL BEARING  Ø.1875 x Ø.500 x .196HP582

1HOUSINGHP5453

1BEARING SPACER, No. 8HP574

1EXTERNAL RETAINING RINGHP105315

1WAVY SPRING WASHERHP28626

1COUPLINGHP5467

1Ø3/32 COLLET, 600 SERIESHP6038

1CHUCK NUT, #8 HANDPIECEHP44A9

1SLIP JOINT DRIVE CONNECTORHP1072910

1SLIP JOINT Q.D. CONNECTORHP1072811

1CHUCK GUARDHP54712

1VASELINE PETROLEUM JELLYN/A13

1O−RING, Ø 3/4˜ x Ø 7/8˜ x  .070˜ THICKHP54414

1SCREW, 4−40 x 1/8HP5215

1WRENCH ASSEMBLY, 11/32HP1058616
Form  DN    5/2019

FOREDOM
The Foredom Electric Company
16 Stony Hill Rd., Bethel, CT 06801
Tel:  203−792−8622 ·  Fax: 203−796−7861
www.foredom.net

®

HP605

Available Collet Sizes

n3mm

n1/16"

n1/8"

Size

HP604

HP602

Part No.

For Handpieces Manufactured after October 2014

9

8

12

15
1

2

3

14

13

4

2
5

6

7

10

11

    A
pply

 a sm
all a

moun
t of

  Va
selin

e to
 the

 O−R
ing. 

See

Han
dpie

ce In
stru

ction
s for

 det
ails.

16


	Parts List, No. 8 Handpiece
	Part List, No. 8 Duplex Spring
	Parts List, No. 8 Slip Joint

